better public policy to focus on requiring the developer to pay the cost of replacing the lost parking space.  
This is accomplished by requiring the developer to make a one time payment equivalent to the cost of 
developing a parking space within the public system.  The current recommendation is to initially establish 
the fee at twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  Funds collected would be dedicated to developing 
additional capacity in the public parking system.   

A second provision in the “Parking Replacement Assessment” ordinance allows for a limited 
“payment in lieu” program.  Where parking requirements are triggered by small additions, alterations or